GCl Interstate Special Access
18.3.2 - Voice Grade Service

Effective 7/1/21
Monthly Non-Recurring
Rate Rate
Surcharge for Special Access Service
e Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00 $0.00
Voice Grade Service
e Channel Termination per Termination
0 Two-Wire

*  Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $29.85 $450.00

= Nome $49.34 (R)  $450.00

=  Arctic Slope $82.75 (R) $450.00

= Ketchikan $326.63 (I) $586.29 (1)
= Matanuska-Susitna $50.75 (R) $445.07 (R)
= Seward $54.82 (R) $450.00

= Copper Valley $107.16 (R) $450.00

= Juneau $29.85 $450.00

= Anchorage-Hope Only $21.32 $145.21

= Anchorage-Excludes Hope $29.85 $450.00

=  Fairbanks $29.85 $450.00

= Glacier State-North Pole Only $29.85 $450.00

= Glacier State—Excludes North Pole $16.99 $125.63

= Sitka $22.27 $164.71

= Cordova $200.99 $289.99

0 Four-Wire

=  Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $53.69 $450.00

= Nome $78.95 (R)  $450.00

= Arctic Slope $132.40 (R) $450.00

= Ketchikan $522.63 (1) $586.29 (1)
= Matanuska-Susitna $81.20 (R) $445.07 (R)
= Seward $86.05 (R)  $450.00

= Copper Valley $171.47 (R) $450.00

* Juneau $53.69 $450.00

= Anchorage-Hope Only $38.35 $145.21

* Anchorage-Excludes Hope $53.69 $450.00

=  Fairbanks $53.69 $450.00

= Glacier State-North Pole Only $53.69 $450.00

= Glacier State-Excludes North Pole $27.19 $125.63

= Sijtka $35.64 $164.71

= Cordova $319.50 $289.99



GCl Interstate Special Access

18.3.2 - Voice Grade Service
Effective 7/1/21

Monthly Non-Recurring
Rate Rate
e Channel Mileage
0 Channel Mileage Facility per Mile
* Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $1.22
= Nome $3.53 (R)
= Arctic Slope $5.91 (R)
= Ketchikan $23.35(1)
= Matanuska-Susitna $3.61 (R)
= Seward $3.84 (R)
= Copper Valley $7.66 (R)
= Juneau $1.22
= Anchorage $1.22
=  Fairbanks $1.22
= Glacier State $1.22
= Sijtka $1.22
= Cordova $14.58
0 Channel Mileage Termination per Term
= Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $12.33
* Nome $35.33 (R)
= Arctic Slope $59.25 (R)
= Ketchikan $314.77 (1)
= Matanuska-Susitna $36.33 (R)
= Seward $38.51 (R)
= Copper Valley $76.73 (R)
* Juneau $12.33
* Anchorage $12.33
= Fairbanks $12.33
= Glacier State $12.33
= Sitka $12.33

= Cordova $146.18



GCl Interstate Special Access

18.3.2 - Voice Grade Service
Effective 7/1/21

Monthly Non-Recurring
Rate Rate
e Optional Features and Functions
O Bridging per port — Two-Wire
* Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $3.81
= Nome $5.96 (R)
= Arctic Slope $9.99 (R)
= Ketchikan ICB
= Matanuska-Susitna $6.11 (R)
= Seward $6.49 (R)
= Copper Valley $12.94 (R)
= Juneau $3.81
= Anchorage-Hope Only $2.72
= Anchorage-Excludes Hope $3.81
=  Fairbanks $3.81
= Glacier State-North Pole Only $3.81
= Glacier State-Excludes North Pole $2.53
= Sijtka $3.31
= Cordova ICB
O Bridging per port — Four-Wire
= Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $6.45
* Nome $5.96 (R)
=  Arctic Slope $9.99 (R)
= Ketchikan ICB
= Matanuska-Susitna $6.11 (R)
= Seward $6.49 (R)
= Copper Valley $12.94 (R)
* Juneau $6.45
= Anchorage-Hope Only $4.61
= Anchorage-Excludes Hope $6.45
=  Fairbanks $6.45
= Glacier State-North Pole Only $6.45
= Glacier State-Excludes North Pole $2.53
= Sitka $3.31

= Cordova ICB



GCl Interstate Special Access
18.3.2 - Voice Grade Service

Effective 7/1/21

Optional Features and Functions (cont’d)
0 Conditioning per Termination — C Type

Ft. Wainwright/Eielson
Nome

Arctic Slope

Ketchikan

Matanuska-Susitna

Seward

Copper Valley

Juneau

Anchorage-Hope Only
Anchorage-Excludes Hope
Fairbanks

Glacier State-North Pole Only
Glacier State-Excludes North Pole
Sitka

Cordova

Ft. Wainwright/Eielson
Nome

Arctic Slope

Ketchikan

Matanuska-Susitna

Seward

Copper Valley

Juneau

Anchorage-Hope Only
Anchorage-Excludes Hope
Fairbanks

Glacier State-North Pole Only
Glacier State-Excludes North Pole
Sitka

Cordova

Monthly Non-Recurring
Rate Rate

$6.93
$8.74 (R)
$14.66 (R)
$44.41
$9.00 (R)
$9.53 (R)
$18.98 (R)
$6.93
$4.95
$6.93
$6.93
$6.93
$2.80
$3.67
$55.76

0 Conditioning per Termination — Data Capability

$6.93
$7.77 (R)
$13.02 (R)
$39.46
$7.97 (R)
$8.47 (R)
$16.87 (R)
$6.93
$4.95
$6.93
$6.93
$6.93
$1.92
$2.52
$49.52



GCl Interstate Special Access

18.3.2 - Voice Grade Service
Effective 7/1/21

Monthly Non-Recurring
Rate Rate
e Optional Features and Functions (cont’d)
0 Conditioning per Termination — Telephoto Capability

= Ft. Wainwright/Eielson N/A

= Nome $8.25 (R)
= Arctic Slope $13.83 (R)
=  Ketchikan $41.91

= Matanuska-Susitna $8.50 (R)
= Seward $8.99 (R)
= Copper Valley $17.91 (R)
= Juneau N/A

= Anchorage N/A

=  Fairbanks N/A

= Glacier State N/A

= Sitka N/A

= Cordova ICB

0 Improved Return Loss for Effective Two-Wire or Four-Wire, per Termination

=  Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $6.93
= Nome $12.49 (R)
= Arctic Slope $20.95 (R)
= Ketchikan S0 (R)
= Matanuska-Susitna $12.85 (R)
= Seward $13.62 (R)
= Copper Valley $27.13 (R)
= Juneau $6.93
* Anchorage-Hope Only $4.95
= Anchorage-Excludes Hope $6.93
= Fairbanks $6.93
= Glacier State-North Pole Only $6.93
=  Glacier State-Excludes North Pole $4.98
= Sijtka $6.53

= Cordova $79.69



GCl Interstate Special Access
18.3.2 - Voice Grade Service

Effective 7/1/21

Optional Features and Functions (cont’d)
0 Customer Specified Receive Level, Per 2-Wire Transmission

Ft. Wainwright/Eielson
Nome

Arctic Slope

Ketchikan

Matanuska-Susitna

Seward

Copper Valley

Juneau

Anchorage

Fairbanks

Glacier State-North Pole Only
Glacier State-Excludes North Pole
Sitka

Cordova

0 Signaling Capability, Per Termination

Ft. Wainwright/Eielson
Nome

Arctic Slope

Ketchikan

Matanuska-Susitna

Seward

Copper Valley

Juneau

Anchorage-Hope Only
Anchorage-Excludes Hope
Fairbanks

Glacier State-North Pole Only
Glacier State-Excludes North Pole
Sitka

Cordova

Monthly
Rate

$5.99
$9.44 (R)
$15.83 (R)
$47.92
$9.72 (R)
$10.29 (R)
$20.51 (R)
$5.99
N/A
$5.99
$5.99
$3.42
$4.49
$78.59

$23.35
$20.00 (R)
$33.55 (R)
$101.64
$20.57 (R)
$21.80 (R)
$43.45 (R)
$23.35
$16.68
$23.35
$23.35
$23.35
$5.04
$6.61
$127.58

Non-Recurring
Rate



GCl Interstate Special Access

18.3.2 - Voice Grade Service
Effective 7/1/21

Monthly Non-Recurring
Rate Rate
e Optional Features and Functions (cont’d)
0 Selective Signaling Arrangement, Per Arrangement

= Ft. Wainwright/Eielson N/A

= Nome $5.96 (R)
= Arctic Slope $9.99 (R)
=  Ketchikan $30.27

= Matanuska-Susitna $6.11 (R)
= Seward $6.49 (R)
= Copper Valley $12.94 (R)
= Juneau N/A

= Anchorage N/A

=  Fairbanks N/A

= Glacier State N/A

= Sitka N/A

= Cordova $37.98



