18.3.2 - Voice Grade Service

Effective 7/1/21

	Monthly	Non-Recurring
	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Rate</u>
Surcharge for Special Access Service		
Per Voice Grade Equivalent	\$25.00	\$0.00
Voice Grade Service		
Channel Termination per Termination		
o Two-Wire		
Ft. Wainwright/Eielson	\$29.85	\$450.00
 Nome 	\$49.34 (R)	\$450.00
 Arctic Slope 	\$82.75 (R)	\$450.00
 Ketchikan 	\$326.63 (I)	\$586.29 (I)
 Matanuska-Susitna 	\$50.75 (R)	\$445.07 (R)
Seward	\$54.82 (R)	\$450.00
 Copper Valley 	\$107.16 (R)	\$450.00
 Juneau 	\$29.85	\$450.00
 Anchorage–Hope Only 	\$21.32	\$145.21
 Anchorage–Excludes Hope 	\$29.85	\$450.00
 Fairbanks 	\$29.85	\$450.00
 Glacier State-North Pole Only 	\$29.85	\$450.00
 Glacier State–Excludes North Pole 	\$16.99	\$125.63
 Sitka 	\$22.27	\$164.71
 Cordova 	\$200.99	\$289.99
○ Four-Wire		
 Ft. Wainwright/Eielson 	\$53.69	\$450.00
■ Nome	\$78.95 (R)	-
 Arctic Slope 	\$132.40 (R)	-
 Ketchikan 	\$522.63 (I)	\$586.29 (I)
 Matanuska-Susitna 	\$81.20 (R)	\$445.07 (R)
 Seward 	\$86.05 (R)	\$450.00
 Copper Valley 	\$171.47 (R)	\$450.00
■ Juneau	\$53.69	\$450.00
 Anchorage-Hope Only 	\$38.35	\$145.21
 Anchorage–Excludes Hope 	\$53.69	\$450.00
 Anchorage—Excludes hope Fairbanks 	\$53.69 \$53.69	\$450.00
 Glacier State-North Pole Only 	\$53.69 \$53.69	\$450.00
 Glacier State-North Pole Only Glacier State-Excludes North Pole 	\$33.09 \$27.19	\$125.63
 Siacler State-Excludes North Pole Sitka 	\$35.64	\$125.05
 Sitia Cordova 	\$319.50	\$289.99
	JJT2.30	7203.33

18.3.2 - Voice Grade Service

Effective 7/1/21

•

		Monthly <u>Rate</u>	Non-Recurring <u>Rate</u>		
Channel Mileage					
	el Mileage Facility per Mile				
-	Ft. Wainwright/Eielson	\$1.22			
-	Nome	\$3.53 (R)			
-	Arctic Slope	\$5.91 (R)			
-	Ketchikan	\$23.35 (I)			
-	Matanuska-Susitna	\$3.61 (R)			
•	Seward	\$3.84 (R)			
•	Copper Valley	\$7.66 (R)			
•	Juneau	\$1.22			
•	Anchorage	\$1.22			
-	Fairbanks	\$1.22			
-	Glacier State	\$1.22			
-	Sitka	\$1.22			
•	Cordova	\$14.58			
 Channel Mileage Termination per Term 					
-	Ft. Wainwright/Eielson	\$12.33			
-	Nome	\$35.33 (R)			
-	Arctic Slope	\$59.25 (R)			
-	Ketchikan	\$314.77 (I)			
•	Matanuska-Susitna	\$36.33 (R)			
•	Seward	\$38.51 (R)			
-	Copper Valley	\$76.73 (R)			
-	Juneau	\$12.33			
-	Anchorage	\$12.33			
•	Fairbanks	\$12.33			
•	Glacier State	\$12.33			
•	Sitka	\$12.33			
•	Cordova	\$146.18			

18.3.2 - Voice Grade Service

Effective 7/1/21

	Monthly <u>Rate</u>	Non-Recurring <u>Rate</u>
Optional Features and Functions		
 Bridging per port – Two-Wire 		
 Ft. Wainwright/Eielson 	\$3.81	
■ Nome	\$5.96 (R)	
 Arctic Slope 	\$9.99 (R)	
 Ketchikan 	ICB	
 Matanuska-Susitna 	\$6.11 (R)	
 Seward 	\$6.49 (R)	
 Copper Valley 	\$12.94 (R)	
 Juneau 	\$3.81	
 Anchorage-Hope Only 	\$2.72	
 Anchorage-Excludes Hope 	\$3.81	
 Fairbanks 	\$3.81	
 Glacier State-North Pole Only 	\$3.81	
 Glacier State-Excludes North Pole 	\$2.53	
 Sitka 	\$3.31	
 Cordova 	ICB	
 Bridging per port – Four-Wire 		
 Ft. Wainwright/Eielson 	\$6.45	
■ Nome	\$5.96 (R)	
 Arctic Slope 	\$9.99 (R)	
 Ketchikan 	ICB	
 Matanuska-Susitna 	\$6.11 (R)	
 Seward 	\$6.49 (R)	
 Copper Valley 	\$12.94 (R)	
 Juneau 	\$6.45	
 Anchorage-Hope Only 	\$4.61	
 Anchorage-Excludes Hope 	\$6.45	
 Fairbanks 	\$6.45	
 Glacier State-North Pole Only 	\$6.45	
 Glacier State-Excludes North Pole 	\$2.53	
 Sitka 	\$3.31	
 Cordova 	ICB	

18.3.2 - Voice Grade Service

Effective 7/1/21

		Monthly <u>Rate</u>	Non-Recurring <u>Rate</u>
•	ures and Functions (cont'd) cioning per Termination – C Type Ft. Wainwright/Eielson Nome Arctic Slope Ketchikan Matanuska-Susitna Seward Copper Valley Juneau Anchorage-Hope Only Anchorage-Excludes Hope Fairbanks Glacier State-North Pole Only Glacier State-Excludes North Pole	\$6.93 \$8.74 (R) \$14.66 (R) \$44.41 \$9.00 (R) \$9.53 (R) \$18.98 (R) \$6.93 \$4.95 \$6.93 \$6.93 \$6.93 \$6.93 \$6.93	
	Sitka Cordova	\$3.67 \$55.76	
o Condit	cioning per Termination – Data Capa Ft. Wainwright/Eielson Nome Arctic Slope Ketchikan Matanuska-Susitna Seward Copper Valley Juneau Anchorage-Hope Only Anchorage-Excludes Hope Fairbanks Glacier State-North Pole Only Glacier State-Excludes North Pole Sitka		

Cordova \$49.52

18.3.2 - Voice Grade Service

Effective 7/1/21

		Monthly <u>Rate</u>	Non-Recurring <u>Rate</u>
• Or	ptional Features and Functions (cont'd)		
•	• Conditioning per Termination – Telep	hoto Capability	
	 Ft. Wainwright/Eielson 	N/A	
	■ Nome	\$8.25 (R)	
	 Arctic Slope 	\$13.83 (R)	
	 Ketchikan 	\$41.91	
	Matanuska-Susitna	\$8.50 (R)	
	Seward	\$8.99 (R)	
	 Copper Valley 	\$17.91 (R)	
	 Juneau 	N/A	
	 Anchorage 	N/A	
	Fairbanks	N/A	
	 Glacier State 	N/A	
	 Sitka 	N/A	
	 Cordova 	ICB	
	 Improved Return Loss for Effective Ty 	vo-Wire or Four-W	/ire. per Termination
	 Ft. Wainwright/Eielson 	\$6.93	

n

•	Ft. Wainwright/Eielson	\$6.93
•	Nome	\$12.49 (R)
•	Arctic Slope	\$20.95 (R)
•	Ketchikan	\$0 (R)
•	Matanuska-Susitna	\$12.85 (R)
•	Seward	\$13.62 (R)
•	Copper Valley	\$27.13 (R)
•	Juneau	\$6.93
•	Anchorage-Hope Only	\$4.95
•	Anchorage-Excludes Hope	\$6.93
	Fairbanks	\$6.93
•	Glacier State-North Pole Only	\$6.93
•	Glacier State-Excludes North Pole	\$4.98
•	Sitka	\$6.53
•	Cordova	\$79.69

18.3.2 - Voice Grade Service

Effective 7/1/21

			Monthly <u>Rate</u>	Non-Recurring <u>Rate</u>
٠	Optional Fea	tures and Functions (cont'd)		
	o Custo	mer Specified Receive Level, Per 2-W	/ire Transmissi	on
	•	Ft. Wainwright/Eielson	\$5.99	
	•	Nome	\$9.44 (R)	
	•	Arctic Slope	\$15.83 (R)	
	•	Ketchikan	\$47.92	
	•	Matanuska-Susitna	\$9.72 (R)	
	•	Seward	\$10.29 (R)	
	•	Copper Valley	\$20.51 (R)	
	•	Juneau	\$5.99	
	•	Anchorage	N/A	
	•	Fairbanks	\$5.99	
	•	Glacier State-North Pole Only	\$5.99	
	•	Glacier State-Excludes North Pole	\$3.42	
	•	Sitka	\$4.49	
	•	Cordova	\$78.59	
	 Signal 	ing Capability, Per Termination		
	•	Ft. Wainwright/Eielson	\$23.35	
	•	Nome	\$20.00 (R)	
	•	Arctic Slope	\$33.55 (R)	
	•	Ketchikan	\$101.64	
	•	Matanuska-Susitna	\$20.57 (R)	
	•	Seward	\$21.80 (R)	
	•	Copper Valley	\$43.45 (R)	
	•	Juneau	\$23.35	
	•	Anchorage-Hope Only	\$16.68	
	•	Anchorage-Excludes Hope	\$23.35	
	•	Fairbanks	\$23.35	
	•	Glacier State-North Pole Only	\$23.35	
	•	Glacier State-Excludes North Pole	\$5.04	
	•	Sitka	\$6.61	
	•	Cordova	\$127.58	

18.3.2 - Voice Grade Service

Effective 7/1/21

			Monthly	Non-Recurring
			<u>Rate</u>	<u>Rate</u>
٠	Optional Feat	tures and Functions (cont'd)		
	 Select 	ive Signaling Arrangement,	Per Arrangement	
	•	Ft. Wainwright/Eielson	N/A	
	•	Nome	\$5.96 (R)	
	•	Arctic Slope	\$9.99 (R)	
	•	Ketchikan	\$30.27	
	•	Matanuska-Susitna	\$6.11 (R)	
	•	Seward	\$6.49 (R)	
	•	Copper Valley	\$12.94 (R)	
	•	Juneau	N/A	
	•	Anchorage	N/A	
	•	Fairbanks	N/A	
	-	Glacier State	N/A	
	-	Sitka	N/A	

Cordova \$37.98